dixonvalve.com
Customer Service
800.789.1718
Dixon Filtration
Systems
Markets
Sanitary Industrial
Cartridge

4 Filtration System Brochure800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
FH-Series Filter Housings
FH-SC-Series Part Number Key
Part Number Key
Ex: FH-SC110A10CS
Series Type Element
Quantity
Element
Length
Element
Style
Connection
Size
Connection
Type
Seat
Material Polished
FH - SC 1 10 A 10 C S
Series Code
Filter housing FH
Type Code
Sanitary
(standard) SC
Sanitary in-line SI
Element Quantity Code
1 1
3 3
5 5
7 7
12 12
21 21
Element Length Code
10” 10
20” 20
30” 30
40” 40
Element Style Code
222 A
226 B
Connection Size Code
1” 10
1-1/2” 15
2” 20
3” 30
4” 40
Connection Type Code
Clamp C
Seat Material Code
Silicone
(standard) S
FKM V
EPDM E
Polished Code
32 Ra O.D./25 Ra
I.D. (standard) blank
Electo-polish I.D. 1
Electro-polish
I.D./O.D. 2
Electro-polish O.D. 3
NOTE: Custom housing options are available.
Please call Dixon Sanitary at 800.789.1718 for further information.
FH-SC-Series Sanitary Cartridge Filter Element Housings
5Filtration System Brochure 800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
FH-Series Filter Housings
Sizes
•	 Port connection: 1-1/2” or 2”
•	 Number of elements: 3, 4, 5, and 7
•	 Cartridge element lengths: 10”, 20”, 30”, and 40”
Features
•	 Heavy duty stainless clamp closure with ergonomic grip allows
	 for tool free cartridge changes
•	 Accepts 10” through 40” length elements (2-3/4” O.D. maximum)
•	 Universal cups and compression top plate accepts DOE, 222-Flat,
	 or 222-Fin style cartridges
•	 Differential/drain/vent connections
•	 Finish: acid wash with electropolish exterior
Materials
•	 304, 316, or 316L stainless steel
•	 Standard EPDM O-ring seals
Specifications
•	 150 PSI design pressure
•	 300°F (148°C) maximum temperature
FH-CM-Series Industrial Clamped Cover Multi-Round Cartridge Filter Element Housings
NOTE: Filter elements are
not included with the filter
housings and must be
ordered separately
6 Filtration System Brochure800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
FH-Series Filter Housings
FH-CM-Series Part Number Key
Part Number Key
Ex: FH-CM0310D1N4E
Series Type Element
Quantity
Element
Length
Element
Style
Connection
Size
Connection
Type Material Seal
Material
FH - CM 03 10 D 1 N 4 E
Series Code
Filter housing FH
Type Code
Clamped cover
multi-round industrial
cartridge housing
CM
Element Quantity Code
3 03
4 04
5 05
7 07
Element Length Code
10” 10
20” 20
30” 30
40” 40
Element Style Code
DOE or 222 D
226 6
Connection Size Code
1-1/2” 1
2” 2
Connection Type Code
NPT N
Flange F
Clamp C
Material Code
304 stainless steel 4
316 stainless steel 6
316L stainless steel 7
Seal Material Code
EPDM (standard) E
FKM V
PTFE encapsulated
silicone J
PTFE encapsulated
FKM R
FH-CM-Series Industrial Clamped Cover Multi-Round Cartridge Filter Element Housings
7Filtration System Brochure 800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
FH-Series Filter Housings
FH-BM-Series Part Number Key
Part Number Key
EX: FH-BM0310D1NACB
Series Type Element
Quantity
Element
Length
Element
Style
Connection
Size
Connection
Type
Outlet
Location Material Seal
Material
FH - BM 03 10 D 1 N A C B
Series Code
Filter housing FH
Type Code
Bolted cover
multi-round
industrial
cartridge housing
BM
Element Quantity Code
3 03
5 05
7 07
12 12
22 22
36 36
52 52
Part number key continues on next page
Sizes
•	 Port connection: 1-1/2” to 6”
•	 Number of elements: 3, 5, 7, 12, 22, 36, and 52 standard, up to 225 upon request
•	 Cartridge element lengths: 10”, 20”, 30”, and 40”
Features
•	 Heavy duty eye bolt closure for positive sealing and safety
•	 Accepts 10” thru 40” length elements (2-3/4” O.D. maximum)
•	 Universal cups and compression top plate accepts DOE,
	 222-Flat, or 222-Fin style cartridges
•	 Bearing assist davit lift cover on all housings over 22 elements
•	 Differential/drain/vent connections standard
•	 Finish: passivated with bead blast finish
Materials
•	 Carbon steel, 304 or 316 stainless steel
•	 Standard nitrile rubber O-ring seals
Specifications
•	 150 PSI design pressure
•	 300°F (148°C) maximum temperature
FH-BM-Series Industrial Bolted Cover Multi-Round Cartridge Filter Element Housings
NOTE: Filter elements are
not included with the filter
housings and must be
ordered separately
8 Filtration System Brochure800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
FH-Series Filter Housings
FH-BM-Series Part Number Key
Part Number Key
EX: FH-BM0310D1NACB
Series Type Element
Quantity
Element
Length
Element
Style
Connection
Size
Connection
Type
Outlet
Location Material Seal
Material
FH - BM 03 10 D 1 N A C B
Element Length Code
10” 10
20” 20
30” 30
40” 40
Element Style Code
DOE or 222 D
226 6
Connection Size Code
1-1/2” 1
2” 2
3” 3
4” 4
6” 6
Connection Type Code
NPT N
Flange F
Clamp C
Outlet Location Code
Side A
Bottom B
Material Code
Carbon steel C
304
stainless steel 4
316
stainless steel 6
Seal Material Code
NBR (standard) B
EPDM E
FKM V
PTFE
encapsulated
Silicone
T
PTFE
encapsulated
FKM
R
(continued)
NOTE: Custom housing options are available.
Please call Dixon Sanitary at 800.789.1718 for further information.
FH-BM-Series Industrial Bolted Cover Multi-Round Cartridge Filter Element Housings
9Filtration System Brochure 800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
FH-Series Filter Housings
Sizes
•	 Port connection: 3/4” or 1”
•	 Number of elements: 1
•	 Cartridge element lengths: 10”, 20”, and 30”
Features
•	 Heavy duty clamp closure for tool free element changes
•	 Standard design accepts DOE and 222 style cartridges
	 (2-3/4” O.D. maximum)
•	 316 stainless steel ergonomic threaded nut accommodates
	 different length elements (9-3/4” vs. 10")

10 Filtration System Brochure800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
FH-Series Filter Housings
FH-CS-Series Part Number Key
Part Number Key
EX: FH-CS10D075N4E
Series Type Cartridge
Length
Element
Style
Connection
Size
Connection
Type Material Seal
Material
FH - CS 10 D 075 N 4 E
Series Code
Filter housing FH
Type Code
Clamped cover
single industrial
cartridge housing
CS
Cartridge Length Code
10” 10
20” 20
30” 30
Element Style Code
DOE or 222 D
226 6
Connection Size Code
3/4” 075
1” 1
Connection Type Code
NPT N
Flange F
Clamp C
Material Code
304 stainless steel 4
316 stainless steel 6
316L stainless steel 7
Plastic 8
Seal Material Code
EPDM (standard) E
Silicone S
FKM V
Encapsulated PTFE P
FH-CS-Series Industrial Clamped Cover Single Cartridge Filter Element Housings
11Filtration System Brochure 800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
FH-Series Filter Housings
Sizes
•	 #1, #2, #3, #4, and #12
Features
•	 Heavy duty stainless steel clamp closure with ergonomic grip
	 allows for tool free bag changes
•	 Differential/vent connections
•	 Finish: acid wash with electropolish exterior
Materials
•	 304, 316, or 316L stainless steel
•	 316 stainless steel restrainer basket with 9/64” perforations
•	 Stainless steel adjustable legs
•	 Standard EPDM O-ring seal
Specification
•	 150 PSI design pressure; 100 PSI operating pressure
FH-CSB-Series Industrial Clamped Cover Single Bag Filter Housings
NOTE: Filter elements are
not included with the filter
housings and must be

12 Filtration System Brochure800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
FH-Series Filter Housings
FH-CSB-Series Part Number Key
Part Number Key
EX: FH-CSB1A10NA4B
Series Type Basket
Size1
Basket
Type
Connection
Size
Connection
Type
Connection
Location Material Seal
Material
FH - CSB 1 A 10 N A 4 B
Series Code
Filter housing FH
Type Code
Clamp cover single
bag housing CSB
Basket Size* Code
#1 (6.7” x 15”) 1
#2 (6.7” x 30”) 2
#3 (3.9” x 30”)
1” or 1-1/2”
connection only
3
#4 (3.9” x 12”)
1” or 1-1/2”
connection only
4
#12 (8” x 30”) 12
Basket Type Code
Standard basket A
Mesh lined basket B
Connection Size Code
1” 10
1-1/2” 15
2” 20
3” 30
Connection Type Code
NPT N
Flange F
Clamp C
Connection
Location Code
Side in/ side out A
Side in/ bottom out B
Material Code
304 stainless steel 4
316 stainless steel 6
316L stainless
steel 7
Seal Material Code
NBR B
EPDM (standard) E
FKM V
Silicone S
Encapsulated PTFE P
1316 stainless steel
retainer baskets with
9/64” perforations
NOTE: Custom housing options are available.
Please call Dixon Sanitary at 800.789.1718 for further information.
FH-CSB-Series Industrial Clamped Cover Single Bag Filter Housings
13Filtration System Brochure 800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
FH-Series Filter Housings
FH-CMB-Series Part Number Key
Part Number Key
EX: FH-CMB02A03A1EA
Series Type Basket
Quantity1
Basket
Type
Flange
Connection
Size
Connection
Location Material Seal
Material
ASME
Stamp
FH - CMB 02 A 03 A 1 E A
Series Code
Filter housing FH
Type Code
Clamped cover
multi-bag housing CMB
Part number key continues on next page
Sizes
•	 Port connection: 3” to 10”
•	 Number of elements: 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10, or 12
•	 Cartridge element lengths: 10”, 20”, 30”, and 40”
Features
•	 Holds 2 to 12 filter bags
•	 Quick clamp opening mechanism for fast bag changes
•	 Counter balanced spring assist lift for ease of operation
•	 Differential/drain/vent connections
•	 Stainless steel 3-point bag locks for positive sealing
•	 Recessed lip prevents spills during bag changes
Materials
•	 Carbon steel, 304, or 316 stainless steel
•	 Industry size #2, 316 stainless steel restrainer basket with
	 9/64” perforations
•	 Standard nitrile rubber seals
•	 Finish: 2-part epoxy on carbon steel/passivation and glass bead on
	 304 and 316 stainless steel
Specifications
•	 150 PSI maximum working pressure
•	 Hydro-tested at 225 PSI
•	 ANSI #150 R.F. flanged connections (others available on request)
FH-CMB-Series Industrial Clamped Cover Multi-Bag Filter Housings
NOTE: Filter elements are
not included with the filter
housings and must be
ordered separately
Housing Data
Basket
Qty
Surface Area
(f2)
Standard
Connection
Maximum
Flow
(GPM)
2 8.8 3" 400
3 13.2 4" 600
4 17.6 4" 800
5 22.0 6" 1000
6 26.4 6" 1200
7 30.8 8" 1400
8 35.2 8" 1600
10 44.0 8" 2000
12 52.8 10" 2400
 500  1000  1500  2000  2500  3000  3500  4000
12
10

14 Filtration System Brochure800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
FH-Series Filter Housings
FH-CMB-Series Part Number Key
Part Number Key
EX: FH-CMB02A03A1EA
Series Type Basket
Quantity1
Basket
Type
Flange
Connection
Size
Connection
Location Material Seal
Material
ASME
Stamp
FH - CMB 02 A 03 A 1 E A
Basket Quantity1 Code
2 02
3 03
4 04
5 05
6 06
7 07
8 08
10 10
12 12
Basket Type Code
Standard basket A
Mesh lined basket B
Flange
Connection Size Code
3” 03
4” 04
6” 06
8” 08
10” 10
Connection Location Code
Side in/side out A
Bottom in/bottom out B
Material Code
Carbon steel 1
304 stainless steel 2
316 stainless steel 3
Electropolished 304
stainless steel 5
Electropolished 316
stainless steel 6
Seal Material Code
NBR B
EPDM (standard) E
FKM V
Silicone S
ASME Code Stamp Code
No (standard) blank
Yes A
(continued)
1Industry size #2
316 stainless steel retainer
baskets with 9/64”
perforations
NOTE: Custom housing options are available.
Please call Dixon Sanitary at 800.789.1718 for further information.
FH-CMB-Series Industrial Clamped Cover Multi-Bag Filter Housings
15Filtration System Brochure 800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
FH-Series Filter Housings
FH-BMB-Series Part Number Key
Part Number Key
EX: FH-BMB02A03A1B
Series Type Basket
Quantity1
Basket
Type
Flange
Connection
Size
Connection
Location Material Seal
Material
ASME
Stamp
FH - BMB 02 A 03 A 1 B
Series Code
Filter housing FH
Type Code
Bolted cover
multi-bag housing BMB
Part number key continues on next page
Sizes
•	 Port connection: 3” to 12”
•	 Number of elements: 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10, 12, 17, or 23
•	 Bag size: #2
Features
•	 Holds 2 to 23 filter bags
•	 Eye-nut/swing bolt closure for high pressure operation safety
•	 Davit lift cover with bearing assist for ease of operation
•	 Differential/drain/vent connections
•	 Stainless steel 3-point bag locks for positive sealing
•	 Recessed lip prevents spills during bag changes
Materials
•	 Carbon steel, 304, or 316 stainless steel
•	 Industry size #2, 316 stainless steel restrainer basket
	 with 9/64” perforations
•	 Standard nitrile rubber seals
•	 Finish: 2-part epoxy on carbon steel/passivation and glass bead on
	 304 and 316 stainless steel
Specifications
•	 150 PSI maximum working pressure
•	 Hydro-tested at 225 PSI
•	 ANSI 150# R.F. flanged connections (others available on request)
FH-BMB-Series Industrial Bolted Cover Multi-Bag Filter Housings
NOTE: Filter elements are
not included with the filter
housings and must be
ordered separately
Housing Data
Basket
Qty
Surface Area
(f2)
Standard
Connection
Maximum
Flow
(GPM)
2 8.8 3" 400
3 13.2 4" 600
4 17.6 4" 800
5 22.0 6" 1000
6 26.4 6" 1200
7 30.8 8" 1400
8 35.2 8" 1600
10 44.0 8" 2000
12 52.8 10" 2400
17 74.8 10" 3400
23 101.2 12" 4600
 500  1000  1500  2000  2500  3000  3500  4000
12

16 Filtration System Brochure800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
FH-Series Filter Housings
FH-BMB-Series Part Number Key
Part Number Key
EX: FH-BMB02A03A1B
Series Type Basket
Quantity1
Basket
Type
Flange
Connection
Size
Connection
Location Material Seal
Material
ASME
Stamp
FH - BMB 02 A 03 A 1 B
Basket Quantity1 Code
2 02
3 03
4 04
5 05
6 06
7 07
8 08
10 10
12 12
17 17
23 23
Basket Type Code
Standard basket A
Mesh lined basket B
Flange
Connection Size Code
3” 03
4” 04
6” 06
8” 08
10” 10
12” 12
Connection Location Code
Side in/side out A
Bottom in/bottom out B
Material Code
Carbon steel 1
304 stainless steel 2
316 stainless steel 3
Electropolished 304
stainless steel 5
Electropolished 316
stainless steel 6
Seal Material Code
NBR (standard) B
EPDM E
FKM V
Silicone S
ASME Code Stamp Code
No (standard) blank
Yes A
(continued)
1Industry size #2
316 stainless steel retainer
baskets with 9/64”
perforations
NOTE: Custom housing options are available.
Please call Dixon Sanitary at 800.789.1718 for further information.
FH-BMB-Series Industrial Bolted Cover Multi-Bag Filter Housings
17Filtration System Brochure 800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
FH-Series Filter Housings
NOTE: Filter elements are
not included with the filter
housings and must be

19Filtration System Brochure 800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
FH-Series Filter Housings
FH-BSB-Series Part Number Key
Part Number Key
EX: FH-BSB01A10A1EA
Series Type Basket
Size 1
Basket
Type
Connection
Size
Connection
Type /Location Material Seal
Material
ASME
Stamp
FH - BSB 01 A 10 A 1 E A
Series Code
Single filter housing FH
Dual filter housing FH2
Type Code
Bolted cover single
bag housing BSB
Basket Size 1 Code
#1 (6.7” x 15”) 01
#2 (6.7” x 30”) 02
#3 (3.9” x 30”)
      1" to 1-1/2" only 03
#4 (3.9” x 12”)
      1" to 1-1/2" only 04
#12 (8” x 30”) 12
Basket Type Code
Standard basket A
Mesh lined basket B
Connection Size Code
1” 10
1-1/2” 15
2” 20
3” 30
Connection
Location Code
NPT side in/
side out A
NPT side in/
bottom out 2 B
Flange side in/
side out C
Flange side in/
bottom out 2 D
Clamp side in/
bottom out 2, 3 F
Top entry, in line/
side out2 G
FKM V
Silicone S
Encapsulated PTFE P
Custom Code
None blank
ASME stamp A
Part number key continues on
next page
1 316 stainless steel retainer baskets with 9/64” perforations
2 Not available for Dual Filter Housing
3 Designed for sanitary applications, contact Dixon Sanitary for details
FH-BSB and FH2BSB-Series Bolted Cover Bag Filter Housings
20 Filtration System Brochure800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
FH-Series Filter Housings
FH-BSB-Series Part Number Key (continued)
Part Number Key
EX: FH-BSB01A10A1EA
Series Type Basket
Size 1
Basket
Type
Connection
Size
Connection
Type /Location Material Seal
Material
ASME
Stamp
FH - BSB 01 A 10 A 1 E A
Material Code
Carbon steel 1
304 stainless steel 2
316 stainless steel 3
Electropolished
304 stainless steel 5
Electropolished
316 stainless steel 6
Seal Material Code
Nitrile Rubber B
EPDM (standard) E
FKM V
Silicone S
Encapsulated PTFE P
Custom Code
None blank
ASME stamp A
NOTE: Custom housing options are available. Seal kits are available.
Please call Dixon Sanitary at 800.789.1718 for further information.
FH-BSB and FH2BSB-Series Bolted Cover Bag Filter Housings
21Filtration System Brochure 800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
FH-Series Filter Housings
DF-Series Cartridge Filter End Caps
Endless opportunities
Dixon offers a variety of cartridge end cap
options, making a wide range of
combinations available based on your specific
housing needs.
Components have FDA approved polypropylene
base, gaskets and O-rings. Materials like
nitrile rubber, FKM, PTFE, silicone, neoprene
and EPDM make matching most application
specifications possible.
End caps are either friction welded or melted to
the cartridge, eliminating the need for additional
adhesives, binders or foreign materials during
the manufacturing process.
226
222
DOE / SOE gasket
core extender
closed cap
spring cap
fin cap
22 Filtration System Brochure800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
DF-Series Filter Media
DF-Series Filter Media Specifications

25Filtration System Brochure 800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
DF-Series Filter Media
DF-MB-Series Part Number Key
Part Number Key
EX: DF-MBS100B2E10B
Filter
Series Type Efficiency Micron Length Diameter Core End Cap Gasket /
O-Ring
DF - MB S 100 B 2 E 10 B
Series Code
Filter DF
Type Code
Melt blown
polypropylene MB
Efficiency Code
90% efficiency pro
(standard) S
95% efficiency deluxe X
99% efficiency elite A
RO R
Micron Code
1 1
5 5
10 10
20 20
25 25
30 30
50 50
75 75
100 100
Length Code
9-3/4” A
9-7/8” (standard) B
10” C
19-1/2” D
20” E
29-1/4” F
30” G
39” H
40” I
50” J
Part number key continues on next page
Sold in standard case quantities only
•	 10” and under are 30 pieces/case
•	 1-1/2” thru 30” are 15 pieces/case
•	 39” and above are determined at time of quote
•	 Custom lengths are determined at time of quote
DF-MB-Series Melt Blown Cartridge Filters
26 Filtration System Brochure800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
DF-Series Filter Media
DF-MB-Series Part Number Key
Part Number Key
EX: DF-MBS100B2E10B
Filter
Series Type Efficiency Micron Length Diameter Core End Cap Gasket /
O-Ring
DF - MB S 100 B 2 E 10 B
Diameter Code
2-1/2” (standard) 2
4-1/2” 1 4
Core Code
No Core blank
Polypropylene
(required for elite
and RO)
E
End Cap Code
DOE/no caps 1
222/fin 2 2
222/spring 3
222/closed 4
226/closed 5
226/fin 2 6
226/spring 7
SOE/spring 8
DOE/gasket 9
Core extender 2 10
Core extender/spring 2 11
Gasket/O-ring Code
DOE - no gasket cap blank
NBR   B
FKM 2 V
PTFE 2 T
Silicone S
Neoprene 2 N
EPDM 2 E
Polyurethane 2 P
(continued)
DF-MB-Series Melt Blown Cartridge Filters
NOTE: There are many more options, including industrial housing and cartridge elements.
All cartridge elements are manufactured to industry standards and are interchangeable with other manufacturers’ products.
Custom filters are available.
Please call Dixon Sanitary at 800.789.1718 for further information.
1 Only DOE available
2 Combinations are not certified by WQA
27Filtration System Brochure 800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
DF-Series Filter Media
Sizes
•	 Diameters: 2.65” O.D.; 1” center I.D.
•	 Cartridge element lengths: 10” to 40”
Features
•	 FDA title 21 compliant
•	 Cartridge elements are constructed in a clean room environment
•	 Cartridge elements have excellent dirt holding capacity with
	 low flow resistance
•	 Cartridge elements are free of surfactants, resins,
	 binders, and adhesives
•	 Low protein binding and chemical compatibility
•	 Naturally hydrophilic media does not need wetting before use
Materials
•	 Cartridge element: polyethersulfone
•	 Core material: polypropylene
•	 Gasket/O-ring: nitrile rubber, FKM, PTFE, silicone, neoprene, and EPDM
Specifications
•	 Maximum differential pressure: 45 PSID (3.1 bar)
•	 Maximum operating pressure: 45 PSID (3.1 bar)
•	 Maximum operating temperature: 175°F (80°C)
•	 Micron ratings: .1, .22, .45, .60, .80, 1.2, and 5.0
•	 Sold in standard case quantities only, all sizes are 6 pieces/case
DF-PES-Series Cartridge Filters
28 Filtration System Brochure800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
DF-Series Filter Media
DF-PES-Series Part Number Key
 Part Number Key
EX: DF-PES.10CE2SR
Filter
Series Type Micron Length Core End Cap Gasket/O-Ring 18 Megohm Rinse
DF - PES .10 C E 2 S R
Series Code
Filter DF
Type Code
Pleated high
efficiency
polyethersulfone
PES
Micron Code
0.10 .10
0.22 .22
0.45 .45
0.60 .60
0.80 .80
1.20 1.2
5.00 5
Length Code
10” C
20” E
30” G
40” I
Core Code
Polypropylene E
End Cap Code
222/fin 2
222/closed 4
226/closed 5
226/fin 6
DOE/gasket 9
Gasket/O-Ring Code
NBR B
FKM V
PTFE T
Silicone (standard) S
Neoprene N
EPDM E
Option Code
No rinse blank
18 megohm rinse R
Sold in standard case quantities only
•	 All sizes are 6 pieces/case
NOTE: There are many more options, including industrial housing and cartridge elements.
All cartridge elements are manufactured to industry standards and are interchangeable with other manufacturers’ products.
Custom filters are available.
DF-PES-Series Cartridge Filters
Please call Dixon Sanitary at 800.789.1718 for further information.
29Filtration System Brochure 800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
DF-Series Filter Media
DF-PHE-Series Part Number Key
Part Number Key
EX: DF-PHB.45A1E5SR
Filter
Series Type Efficiency Micron Length Cage Core End Cap Gasket/
O-Ring
18 Megohm
Rinse
DF - PH B .45 A 1 E 5 S R
Series Code
Filter DF
Type Code
Pleated high
efficiency
polypropylene
PH
Efficiency Code
90% A
99.98% (standard) B
Micron Code
0.2 .20
0.45 .45
1 1
3 3
5 5
10 10
25 25
50 50
Part number key continues on next page
1 Available in hard cage only
2 Available in netted cage only
Sizes
•	 Diameters: 2.65”
•	 Cartridge element lengths: 9-3/4” to 40”
Features
•	 FDA title 21 compliant
•	 Cartridge elements are constructed in a clean room environment
•	 Cartridge elements are free of surfactants, resins, binders,
	 and adhesives
Materials
•	 Cartridge element: polypropylene
•	 Gasket/O-ring: nitrile rubber, FKM, PTFE, silicone, neoprene, and EPDM
Specifications
•	 Maximum operating pressure: 35 PSID (2.4 bar)
•	 Recommended change out differential pressure: 35 PSID (2.4 bar)
•	 Maximum operating temperature: 180°F (82°C)
•	 Retention rating of 99.98%
•	 Micron ratings: .2, .45, 1, 3, 5, 10, 25, and 50
•	 Available in hard cage (standard) or netted cage
•	 Sold in standard case quantities only, all sizes are 6 pieces/case
•	 Surface area: up to 5.5ft squared of effective filtration area per 10",
	 dependent upon micron rating
DF-PHE-Series Pleated High-Efficiency Cartridge Filters
30 Filtration System Brochure800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
DF-Series Filter Media
DF-PHE-Series Part Number Key
Part Number Key
EX: DF-PHB.45A1E5SR
Filter
Series Type Efficiency Micron Length Cage Core End Cap Gasket/
O-Ring
18 Megohm
Rinse
DF - PH B .45 A 1 E 5 S R
Length Code
9-3/4” 2 A
10” C
19-1/2” 2 D
20” E
29-1/4” 2 F
30” G
39” 2 H
40” I
Cage Code
Hard (standard) 1
Netted 2
Core Code
No core blank
Polypropylene
(standard) E
End Cap Code
DOE/plastisol 2 1
222/fin 2
222/spring 3
222/closed 4
226/closed 1 5
226/fin 1 6
226/spring 1 7
SOE/spring 8
DOE/gasket 9
Gasket/O-Ring Code
NBR B
FKM V
PTFE T
Silicone (standard) S
Neoprene N
EPDM E
Option Code
No rinse blank
18 megohm rinse R
(continued)
Sold in standard case quantities only
•	 All sizes are 6 pcs/case
NOTE: There are many more options, including industrial housing and cartridge elements.
All cartridge elements are manufactured to industry standards and are interchangeable with other manufacturers’ products.
Custom filters are available.
DF-PHE-Series Pleated High-Efficiency Cartridge Filters
Please call Dixon Sanitary at 800.789.1718 for further information.
1 Available in hard cage only
2 Available in netted cage only
31Filtration System Brochure 800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
DF-Series Filter Media
Sizes
•	 Diameters: 1.1" I.D.; 2-1/2” and 4-1/2” O.D.
•	 Lengths: 9-3/4” to 40”
Features
•	 Made in the USA
•	 FDA title 21 compliant
•	 One piece carbon block construction reduces bypassing
•	 No GAC bypass or fluidizing

32 Filtration System Brochure800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
DF-Series Filter Media
DF-CB-Series Part Number Key
Part Number Key
EX: DF-CB10A11B
Filter
Series Type Micron Length Diameter End Cap Gasket/O-Ring
DF - CB 10 A 1 1 B
Series Code
Filter DF
Type Code
Carbon block CB
Micron Code
1 1
3 3
5 5
10 10
Length Code
9-3/4” A
9-7/8” B
10" C
19-1/2” D
20” E
29-1/4” F
30” G
39” H
40” I
Diameter Code
2-1/2” (standard) 1
4-1/2” 2
End Cap Code
DOE - plastisol 1
222/fin 2
222/spring 3
222/closed 4
226/closed 5
226/fin 6
226/spring 7
SOE/spring 8
DOE/gasket 9
Gasket/O-Ring Code
NBR B
FKM V
PTFE T
Silicone S
Neoprene N
EPDM E
Sold in standard case quantities only
•	 10” are 30 pieces/case
•	 20” and above are 15 pieces/case
NOTE: There are many more options, including industrial housing and cartridge elements.
All cartridge elements are manufactured to industry standards and are interchangeable with other manufacturers’ products.
Custom filters are available.
DF-CB-Series Carbon Block Cartridge Filters
Please call Dixon Sanitary at 800.789.1718 for further information.
33Filtration System Brochure 800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
DF-Series Filter Media
DF-SS-Series Part Number Key
Part Number Key
EX: DF-SSG840AC9B
Filter
Series Type Material Micron Length Style End Cap Gasket/O-Ring
DF - SS G 840 A C 9 B
Series Code
Filter DF
Type Code
Stainless steel SS
Material Code
304 stainless steel G
316 stainless steel R
Micron Code
5 5
10 10
20 20
40 40
75 75
100 100
120 120
150 150
190 190
230 230
280 280
370 370
540 540
840 840
Part number key continues on next page
Sizes
•	 Diameters: 2-1/2” and 4-1/2”
•	 Lengths: 9-3/4” to 40”
Features
•	 Available in pleated or cylindrical cartridge styles
•	 Cartridges may be cleaned for extended life
•	 5 different end cap configurations
•	 High temperature applications
•	 Low differential pressures, allows for viscous applications
•	 Assembled in the USA
•	 Pleated cartridge surface area: 1.65ft squared of effective filtration area per 10",
	 dependent upon micron rating
•	 Cylindrical cartridge surface area: 0.55ft squared of effective filtration area per 10",
	 dependent upon micron rating
Materials
•	 Cartridge element: 304 and 316 stainless steel
•	 Gasket/O-ring: nitrile rubber, FKM, PTFE, silicone, neoprene, and EPDM
Specifications
•	 Micron ratings: 5 to 840
•	 Recommended differential pressure up to 60 PSID (4.1 bar)
•	 Temperature ratings up to 525°F (274°C)
•	 Sold in single piece quantities, all sizes 1 piece/carton
DF-SS-Series Stainless Steel Cartridge Filters
34 Filtration System Brochure800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
DF-Series Filter Media
DF-SS-Series Part Number Key
Part Number Key
EX: DF-SSG840AC9B
Filter
Series Type Material Micron Length Style End Cap Gasket/O-Ring
DF - SS G 840 A C 9 B
Length Code
9-3/4” A
10" C
19-1/2” D
20” E
29-1/4” F
30” G
39” H
40” I
Style Code
Cylindrical
(2-1/2” O.D.) C
Pleated
(2-1/4” O.D.) P
End Cap Code
DOE/gasket 9
222/closed 4
226/closed 5
1” NPTM M
1” NPTF F
Gasket/O-Ring Code
NBR (standard) B
EPDM E
Neoprene N
Silicone S
PTFE T
FKM V
(continued)
Sold as 1 piece/carton
NOTE: There are many more options, including industrial housing and cartridge elements.
All cartridge elements are manufactured to industry standards and are interchangeable with other manufacturers’ products.
Custom filters are available.
DF-SS-Series Stainless Steel Cartridge Filters
Please call Dixon Sanitary at 800.789.1718 for further information.
35Filtration System Brochure 800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
DF-Series Filter Media
Flow Chart
5 - 75 Micron
230 - 840  Micron
75 - 190 Micron
DF-SS-Series Stainless Steel Cartridge Filters
222/Closed 226/Closed NPTM NPTF
End Cap Configurations
Univeral Uses for Stainless Steel Filters
Water
Desalination
Chemicals
Oil & Gas
Air/Gas
Inks/Paints/Coatings
Coolants
Pulp & Paper
Flow Rate (GPM)
Pr
es
su
re
 D
ro
p
(P
SI
D)
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20
0.25
0.5

37Filtration System Brochure 800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
DF-Series Filter Media
DF-SW-Series Part Number Key
Part Number Key
EX: DF-WS.50A1EX9B
Filter
Series Type Media Micron Length Diameter Core Cover End
Cap
Gasket/
O-Ring
DF - W S .50 A 1 E X 9 B
Series Code
Filter DF
Type Code
String wound
(standard) 2 W
String wound ink
& paint I
Media Code
Natural cotton N
Bleached cotton FDA C
Polyester P
Polypropylene E
Polypropylene FDA 2 S
Rayon R
Micron Code
0.5 .50
1 1
3 3
5 5
10 10
15 15
20 20
25 25
30 30
50 50
75 75
100 100
125 125
150 150
200 200
Part number key continues on next page
1 Only DOE available
2 Combinations are certified by WQA
DF-SW-Series String Wound Cartridge Filters
38 Filtration System Brochure800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
DF-Series Filter Media
DF-SW-Series Part Number Key
Part Number Key
EX: DF-WS.50A1EX9B
Filter
Series Type Media Micron Length Diameter Core Cover End
Cap
Gasket/
O-Ring
DF - W S .50 A 1 E X 9 B
Length Code
9.75” A
10" C
19.50” D
20” E
29.25” F
30” G
39” H
40” I
Diameter Code
2-1/2” (standard) 1
4-1/2” 1 2
Core Code
Polypropylene
(standard) 2 E
Tinned steel T
304 stainless steel G
316 stainless steel R
Cover Code
No Cover 2 X
Polypropylene E
Polyester P
Nylon N
End Cap Code
DOE/no caps 2 1
222/fin 2 2
222/spring 2 3
222/closed 2 4
226/closed 5
226/fin 6
226/spring 7
SOE/spring 2 8
DOE/gasket 2 9
Core extender 10
Core extender/spring 11
Gasket/O-ring Code
NBR 2 B
FKM V
PTFE T
Silicone 2 S
Neoprene N
EPDM E
(continued)
Sold in standard case quantities only
•	 4-1/2" diameter are 6 pieces/case
•	 10” are 50 pieces/case
•	 20” and above are 25 pieces/case
Please call Dixon Sanitary at 800.789.1718 for further information.
1 Only DOE available
2 Combinations are certified by WQA
DF-SW-Series String Wound Cartridge Filters
NOTE: There are many more options, including industrial housing and cartridge elements.

41Filtration System Brochure 800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
DF-Series Filter Media
DF-B-Series Part Number Key
Part Number Key
EX: DF-BNMN00012A1D
Filter
Series Type Media Micron Bag
Size
Finish or
Cover Ring Style Handle
Option
DF - B NMN 000 12 A 1 D
Series Code
Filter DF
Type Code
Sewn bag filter (standard) B
Welded bag filter W
Media Code
Polyester felt PE
Polypropylene felt PO
Polyester multifilament mesh PEM
Polypropylene monofilament mesh PMO
Nylon multifilament mesh NM
Nylon monofilament mesh NMN
Oil removal OR
Micron Code
Refer to Table 1 for
Available Options —
Bag Size Code
7-1/16” diameter 16-1/2” length 1
7-1/16” diameter x 32” length 2
4-1/8” diameter x 8” length 3
4-1/8” diameter x 14” length 4
4-1/8” diameter x 24-1/2” length 5
5-5/8” diameter x 15” length 7
5-5/8” diameter x 21” length 8
5-5/8” diameter x 32” length 9
8” diameter x 32” length 12
CUNOÓ #1 size housing,
9” diameter x 20” length A
CUNOÓ #2 size housing,
9” diameter x 30” length B
Ronningen-Petter #1 size  housing,
8” diameter x 30” length C
Ronningen-Petter© #2 size housing,
8” diameter x 40” length D
Commercial Filters© #1 size housing,
7-5/16” diameter x 16-1/2” length E
Commercial Filters #2 size housing,
7-5/16” diameter x 31” length F
Sold in standard case quantities only
•	 Polyester are 50 pieces/case
•	 Oil removal are 25 pieces/case
•	 Nylon multifilament are 25
		 pieces/case
•	 Nylon monofilament are 50
		 pieces/case
•	 Polypropylene are 50 pieces/case
Part number key continues on
next page
Table 1 (Micron Codes)
Micron PE PO PEM PMO NM NMN OR
1 1 1 — — — — —
5 5 5 — — — 5 —
10 10 10 — — — 10 —
25 25 25 — — — 25 25
50 50 50 — — — 50 —
75 75 75 — — — 75 —
100 100 100 100 — — 100 —
150 — — 150 150 150 150 —
200 200 200 200 200 — 200 —
250 — — 250 250 — 250 —
300 — — — 300 — 300 —
400 — — 400 400 — 400 —
600 — — 600 600 — 600 —
800 — — 800 800 — 800 —
1000 — — 000 — — 000 —
DF-B-Series Bag Filters
42 Filtration System Brochure800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
DF-Series Filter Media
DF-B-Series Part Number Key
Part Number Key
EX: DF-BNMN00012A1D
Filter
Series Type Media Micron Bag
Size
Finish or
Cover Ring Style Handle
Option
DF - B NMN 000 12 A 1 D
Finish or Cover Code
None (standard) A
Fiber free B
Glazed C
Nylon monofilament mesh cover D
Nylon multifilament mesh cover E
Spunbonded nylon F
Spunbonded polypropylene cover G
Spunbonded polyester cover H
Polyester multifilament mesh cover I
Automotive J
Ring Style Code
Carbon steel ring 1
Stainless steel ring 2
Polypropylene ring 3
Drawstring 4
Polypropylene flange 5
No ring 6
Handle Option Code
12” handle (standard) blank
No handle N
Double 12" handle D
18” handle L
Reverse collar R
(continued)
NOTE: There are many more options, including industrial housing and cartridge elements.
All cartridge elements are manufactured to industry standards and are interchangeable with other manufacturers’ products.
Custom filters are available.
DF-B-Series Bag Filters
Please call Dixon Sanitary at 800.789.1718 for further information.
43Filtration System Brochure 800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
DF-Series Filter Media
44 Filtration System Brochure800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
Notes
DIXON VALVE AND COUPLING COMPANY, LLC (herein called "Dixon") warrants the products described herein and